07/15/2014 502891389

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2937986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER DALE	06/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORWOOD INDUSTRIES INC.	
Street Address:	1660 HIGHWAY 11 NORTH, R.R. #2	
City:	KILWORTHY, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	P0E 1G0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14058816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 622-8333 dgrover@calfee.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** DAVID J. GROVER Address Line 1: THE CALFEE BUILDING Address Line 2: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27195/04035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. GROVER
SIGNATURE:	/david j. grover/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=02600707#page1.tif

> **REEL: 033310 FRAME: 0648** 502891389

PATENT

Our File Nos: 42492-3017

42492-3027 42492-3028 42492-3029

WORLDWIDE PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I, DALE, Peter (assignor), whose address is 1660 Highway 11 North, R.R. #2, Kilworthy, Ontario, CANADA, POE 1GO, confirm that I have assigned and do assign to Norwood Industries Inc. (assignee), whose address is 1660 Highway 11 North, R.R. #2, Kilworthy, Ontario, CANADA, POE 1GO, all my worldwide rights in the patent applications listed below, along with my worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent application and any patent which may issue for the patent application.

Title: PIVOT RATCHETING LOG DOG

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,800,791
United States Patent Application No. 14/058,816
European Patent Application No. 13186932.3
Brazilian Patent Application No. 10 2013 025883.0

I agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment.

Signed at Kiluxothy, CN this 17 day of June, 2014

Witness

RECORDED: 07/15/2014

DALE, Peter

Date

PATENT REEL: 033310 FRAME: 0649

June 17, 2014